Product group
11
Prop.-V.
E
G1∕2 up to G1
compressed air or liquids
cross-section
P822-15
Order example:
P822-15
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	 DC motor w/ potentiometer, 120 Ncm	                 1,5 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm	 10-14 s	 P82 . -15	 standard
	 DC motor w/ potentiometer, 200 Ncm	              2,0 W  10 bar / 200 Ncm	 13 s	 P82 . -24	 +190,00
	 DC motor w/ controller                         3,3 W  16 bar / 120 Ncm	 5 s	 P82 . -50	 +268,00
	 DC motor w/ controller	                        3,3 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm	 5 s	 P82 . -50	 +268,00
	 DC motor w/ controllerr	                      3,8 W    .. bar /  ...   Ncm	 .. s	 P82 . -51	 o. request
	 AC motor 50 Hz	                                   3,0 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm	 10 s	 P82 . -36	 +45,00
	 stepper motor	                                     5,0 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm	 10 s	 P82 . -38	 +53,00
	 FKM   elastomer					     P82 . - . . V	 +45,00
	 EPDM elastomer					     P82 . - . . E	 +45,00
	 free of grease and oil		 specially cleaned, suitable for oxygen		  P82 . - . . L	 +80,00
	 body nickel-plated	 				    P82 . - . . X25	o. request
	 55	 147	 13	 15	 1.1	 0 … 20	 0 … 1 000	 10	 G1/2	 P822-15	 446,00
	 55	 147	 13	 20	 3.4	 0 … 60	 0 … 3 000	  6	 G1/2	 P82A-15	 546,00
	 95	 164	 24	 20	 4.4	 0 … 70	 0 … 3 500	  6*3	 G3/4	 P823-15	 546,00
	 95	 164	 24	 20	 4.4	 0 … 70	 0 … 3 500	  6*3	 G1	 P824-15	 546,00
	Proportional flow valve	 P8
	 cartridge installation	 instead of thread	 for DN 15	 P825- . . 	 add. price
	 Description	 Figure-No.	 Watt	 ∆p max. / Torque	 Switching time*2
inlet outlet
control disc pin configuration 50
synchronous motor 36
stepper motor 38 P8 cartridge connection P825
DC motor w/ potentiometer 15 / 24 with position controller 51
A
B
AP
C
*1 at 6 bar supply pressure and ∆p = 1 bar           *2 subject to supply pressure           *3 10 bar at motor for 200 Ncm